
2014 MSHSL Section 2AA Championships Girls 
Lake Marion Park, Hutchinson        Oct. 23, 2014      Sunny, calm, 70 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Marshall                 61    3    5    6   23   24   40   60  15:12.9  1:19.2 
  2 Chaska                   70    7   10   11   16   26   56   66  15:19.6  0:56.8 
  3 Shakopee                 82    1   15   20   21   25   48   74  15:26.3  1:52.2 
  4 Waconia                 150   14   18   32   35   51   57       15:58.0  1:09.0 
  5 Buffalo                 154    8   19   28   49   50   54   80  15:57.5  1:36.7 
  6 Chanhassen              160    2   36   37   41   44   53       15:53.6  2:02.2 
  7 New Prague              212    4   22   55   62   69   73   81  16:15.6  2:15.8 
  8 Orono                   215    9   13   39   67   87   98   99  16:20.7  3:01.0 
  9 Mankato West            218   12   46   47   52   61   63   65  16:19.4  1:39.2 
 10 Mankato East            230   17   33   34   71   75   86       16:27.3  1:41.4 
 11 Hutchinson              280   31   42   58   70   79   88   89  16:46.1  1:33.9 
 12 Worthington             301   29   30   76   82   84   94  101  17:01.0  1:55.2 
 13 Delano                  313   45   59   64   68   77   83   96  16:55.3  0:59.4 
 14 Dassel-Cokato           334   38   43   72   90   91   92   93  17:28.3  2:32.8 
 15 Mound Westonka          382   27   78   85   95   97  100  102  17:57.3  3:16.5 
 
1. Marshall 
    3  Claire Boersma, 10         14:33.0   
    5  Morgan Radel, 9            14:53.4   
    6  Jackie Turner, 11          14:53.7   
   23  Natalee Sample, 7          15:52.1   
   24  Nichole Sample, 9          15:52.1   
   40  Sydney Blomme, 9           16:19.8   
   60  Marah Hart, 9              16:47.2   
Total Time = 1:16:04.3     Total Places = 61 
 
2. Chaska 
    7  Anna Perrill, 12           14:58.3   
   10  Haley Rasmussen, 12        15:02.5   
   11  Olivia Anderson, 9         15:05.5   
   16  Claire Athmann, 11         15:36.7   
   26  Carly Goetz, 10            15:55.0   
   56  Casey Miler, 12            16:39.7   
   66  Haley Salden, 11           16:57.4   
Total Time = 1:16:38.0     Total Places = 70 
 
3. Shakopee 
    1  Tess Misgen, 10            14:01.7   
   15  Maya Rachel, 8             15:33.7   
   20  Abby Meger, 7              15:50.8   
   21  Kenzie Misgen, 7           15:51.2   
   25  Carri Anderson, 10         15:53.9   
   48  Sydney Theis, 8            16:32.4   
   74  Maggie Jakubiak, 12        17:17.9   
Total Time = 1:17:11.3     Total Places = 82 
 
4. Waconia 
   14  Alora Rands, 12            15:26.9   
   18  Mallory Vacek, 7           15:40.2   
   32  Madison Denzer, 8          16:02.2   
   35  Shea McCabe, 7             16:04.4   
   51  Hayley Nielsen, 7          16:35.9   
   57  Grace Zieske, 8            16:39.8   
Total Time = 1:19:49.6     Total Places = 150 
 
5. Buffalo 
    8  Amanda Montplaisir, 9      14:58.3   
   19  Erica O'Borsky, 8          15:40.6   
   28  Areefa Seepersaud, 8       15:59.5   
   49  Meredith Reynolds, 9       16:34.2   
   50  Macey McClay, 11           16:34.9   
   54  Megan Sperr, 10            16:38.5   
   80  Jillian Golden, 11         17:40.3   
Total Time = 1:19:47.5     Total Places = 154 
 
6. Chanhassen 
    2  Anastasia Korzenowski, 10  14:25.0   
   36  Miranda Gilbertson, 8      16:04.9   
   37  Matilda Penner, 12         16:10.2   
   41  Megan Larranaga, 12        16:20.5   
   44  Aanya Stensrud, 12         16:27.2   
   53  Kaitlyn Guenther, 12       16:37.9   
Total Time = 1:19:27.8     Total Places = 160 
 

7. New Prague 
    4  Maria Berg, 11             14:51.1   
   22  Gianni Solis, 10           15:52.0   
   55  Bridget Ellanson, 12       16:39.2   
   62  Tasha Bennett, 11          16:48.8   
   69  Rachel Wormer, 12          17:06.9   
   73  Mary Russell, 11           17:11.8   
   81  Abby Milinkovich, 11       17:40.7   
Total Time = 1:21:18.0     Total Places = 212 
 
8. Orono 
    9  Grace Leslie, 10           14:59.6   
   13  Sarah Harrison, 11         15:24.3   
   39  Greta Johnson, 11          16:19.6   
   67  Samantha Ting, 11          16:59.5   
   87  Kaitlin Schaible, 12       18:00.5   
   98  Halle White, 11            19:32.1   
   99  Cabrini Winkels, 12        19:36.6   
Total Time = 1:21:43.5     Total Places = 215 
 
9. Mankato West 
   12  Claire Attarian, 10        15:09.3   
   46  Sunshine Langworthy, 7     16:29.4   
   47  Jenni Schwartz, 9          16:32.0   
   52  Anna Freyberg, 10          16:37.5   
   61  Briggs Carlson, 9          16:48.5   
   63  Cait Flannery, 9           16:52.2   
   65  Ana Goellner, 7            16:55.4   
Total Time = 1:21:36.7     Total Places = 218 
 
10. Mankato East 
   17  Jenny Johnson, 12          15:39.0   
   33  Ivy Glade, 10              16:02.4   
   34  Quinn Johnston, 9          16:03.9   
   71  Nyasabit Makuach, 10       17:10.8   
   75  Andrea Nett, 11            17:20.3   
   86  Siva Kolstad, 9            17:59.7   
Total Time = 1:22:16.4     Total Places = 230 
 
11. Hutchinson 
   31  Makayla Maher, 9           16:02.1   
   42  Sarah Kuball, 12           16:21.0   
   58  Abi Reiter, 8              16:41.4   
   70  Jena Johnson, 10           17:09.6   
   79  Addie Plath, 7             17:36.0   
   88  Jennifer Schommer, 10      18:08.4   
   89  Lily Nunvar, 11            18:22.2   
Total Time = 1:23:50.1     Total Places = 280 
 
12. Worthington 
   29  Alicia Darling, 12         16:00.7   
   30  Meredith Moore, 11         16:01.5   
   76  Olivia Ebbers, 12          17:23.6   
   82  Jessica Darling, 9         17:43.3   
   84  Khot Juac, 7               17:55.9   
   94  Maria Contreras, 9         18:55.9   
  101  Brianna Newman, 9          19:41.1   
Total Time = 1:25:05.0     Total Places = 301

 
 



13. Delano 
   45  Tara Cady, 8               16:27.4   
   59  Naomi Eskola, 8            16:43.5   
   64  Linsey Tolkkinen, 12       16:54.3   
   68  Lauren Degn, 9             17:04.5   
   77  Sylvia Leonard, 7          17:26.7   
   83  Madeline Sladek, 11        17:44.1   
   96  Naomi Johnson, 7           19:06.5   
Total Time = 1:24:36.4     Total Places = 313 
 
14. Dassel-Cokato 
   38  Allison Folven, 7          16:19.6   
   43  Maureen O'Brien, 11        16:25.9   
   72  Taylor Sangren, 11         17:11.5   
   90  Lela Torola, 10            18:31.8   
   91  Christina Busche, 11       18:52.3   
   92  Gabrielle Pieti, 9         18:53.8   
   93  Mara Peterson, 9           18:54.9   
Total Time = 1:27:21.1     Total Places = 334 

15. Mound Westonka 
   27  Ella Kohls, 11             15:57.2   
   78  Abby Wharram, 9            17:32.4   
   85  Claire Rude, 11            17:58.4   
   95  Meghan Matt, 11            19:04.8   
   97  Ashley Cooper, 12          19:13.6   
  100  Teagan Schmidt, 8          19:36.8   
  102  Addie Clarke, 12           19:52.7   
Total Time = 1:29:46.4     Total Places = 3

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Tess Misgen, 10            14:01.7    Shakopee              
    2     2  Anastasia Korzenowski, 10  14:25.0    Chanhassen            
    3     3  Claire Boersma, 10         14:33.0    Marshall              
    4     4  Maria Berg, 11             14:51.1    New Prague            
    5     5  Morgan Radel, 9            14:53.4    Marshall              
    6     6  Jackie Turner, 11          14:53.7    Marshall              
    7     7  Anna Perrill, 12           14:58.3    Chaska                
    8     8  Amanda Montplaisir, 9      14:58.3    Buffalo               
    9     9  Grace Leslie, 10           14:59.6    Orono                 
   10    10  Haley Rasmussen, 12        15:02.5    Chaska                
   11    11  Olivia Anderson, 9         15:05.5    Chaska                
   12    12  Claire Attarian, 10        15:09.3    Mankato West          
   13    13  Sarah Harrison, 11         15:24.3    Orono                 
   14    14  Alora Rands, 12            15:26.9    Waconia               
   15    15  Maya Rachel, 8             15:33.7    Shakopee              
   16    16  Claire Athmann, 11         15:36.7    Chaska                
   17    17  Jenny Johnson, 12          15:39.0    Mankato East          
   18    18  Mallory Vacek, 7           15:40.2    Waconia               
   19    19  Erica O'Borsky, 8          15:40.6    Buffalo               
   20    20  Abby Meger, 7              15:50.8    Shakopee              
   21    21  Kenzie Misgen, 7           15:51.2    Shakopee              
   22    22  Gianni Solis, 10           15:52.0    New Prague            
   23    23  Natalee Sample, 7          15:52.1    Marshall              
   24    24  Nichole Sample, 9          15:52.1    Marshall              
   25    25  Carri Anderson, 10         15:53.9    Shakopee              
   26    26  Carly Goetz, 10            15:55.0    Chaska                
   27    27  Ella Kohls, 11             15:57.2    Mound Westonka        
   28    28  Areefa Seepersaud, 8       15:59.5    Buffalo               
   29    29  Alicia Darling, 12         16:00.7    Worthington           
   30    30  Meredith Moore, 11         16:01.5    Worthington           
   31    31  Makayla Maher, 9           16:02.1    Hutchinson            
   32    32  Madison Denzer, 8          16:02.2    Waconia               
   33    33  Ivy Glade, 10              16:02.4    Mankato East          
   34    34  Quinn Johnston, 9          16:03.9    Mankato East          
   35    35  Shea McCabe, 7             16:04.4    Waconia               
   36    36  Miranda Gilbertson, 8      16:04.9    Chanhassen            
   37    37  Matilda Penner, 12         16:10.2    Chanhassen            
   38    38  Allison Folven, 7          16:19.6    Dassel-Cokato         
   39    39  Greta Johnson, 11          16:19.6    Orono                 
   40    40  Sydney Blomme, 9           16:19.8    Marshall              
   41    41  Megan Larranaga, 12        16:20.5    Chanhassen            
   42    42  Sarah Kuball, 12           16:21.0    Hutchinson            
   43    43  Maureen O'Brien, 11        16:25.9    Dassel-Cokato         
   44    44  Aanya Stensrud, 12         16:27.2    Chanhassen            
   45    45  Tara Cady, 8               16:27.4    Delano                
   46    46  Sunshine Langworthy, 7     16:29.4    Mankato West          
   47    47  Jenni Schwartz, 9          16:32.0    Mankato West          
   48    48  Sydney Theis, 8            16:32.4    Shakopee              
   49    49  Meredith Reynolds, 9       16:34.2    Buffalo               
   50    50  Macey McClay, 11           16:34.9    Buffalo               
   51    51  Hayley Nielsen, 7          16:35.9    Waconia               
   52    52  Anna Freyberg, 10          16:37.5    Mankato West          
   53    53  Kaitlyn Guenther, 12       16:37.9    Chanhassen            
   54    54  Megan Sperr, 10            16:38.5    Buffalo               
   55    55  Bridget Ellanson, 12       16:39.2    New Prague            
   56    56  Casey Miler, 12            16:39.7    Chaska                
   57    57  Grace Zieske, 8            16:39.8    Waconia               
   58    58  Abi Reiter, 8              16:41.4    Hutchinson            
   59    59  Naomi Eskola, 8            16:43.5    Delano                



   60    60  Marah Hart, 9              16:47.2    Marshall              
   61    61  Briggs Carlson, 9          16:48.5    Mankato West          
   62    62  Tasha Bennett, 11          16:48.8    New Prague            
   63    63  Cait Flannery, 9           16:52.2    Mankato West          
   64    64  Linsey Tolkkinen, 12       16:54.3    Delano                
   65    65  Ana Goellner, 7            16:55.4    Mankato West          
   66    66  Haley Salden, 11           16:57.4    Chaska                
   67    67  Samantha Ting, 11          16:59.5    Orono                 
   68    68  Lauren Degn, 9             17:04.5    Delano                
   69    69  Rachel Wormer, 12          17:06.9    New Prague            
   70    70  Jena Johnson, 10           17:09.6    Hutchinson            
   71    71  Nyasabit Makuach, 10       17:10.8    Mankato East          
   72    72  Taylor Sangren, 11         17:11.5    Dassel-Cokato         
   73    73  Mary Russell, 11           17:11.8    New Prague            
   74    74  Maggie Jakubiak, 12        17:17.9    Shakopee              
   75    75  Andrea Nett, 11            17:20.3    Mankato East          
   76    76  Olivia Ebbers, 12          17:23.6    Worthington           
   77    77  Sylvia Leonard, 7          17:26.7    Delano                
   78    78  Abby Wharram, 9            17:32.4    Mound Westonka        
   79    79  Addie Plath, 7             17:36.0    Hutchinson            
   80    80  Jillian Golden, 11         17:40.3    Buffalo               
   81    81  Abby Milinkovich, 11       17:40.7    New Prague            
   82    82  Jessica Darling, 9         17:43.3    Worthington           
   83    83  Madeline Sladek, 11        17:44.1    Delano                
   84    84  Khot Juac, 7               17:55.9    Worthington           
   85    85  Claire Rude, 11            17:58.4    Mound Westonka        
   86    86  Siva Kolstad, 9            17:59.7    Mankato East          
   87    87  Kaitlin Schaible, 12       18:00.5    Orono                 
   88    88  Jennifer Schommer, 10      18:08.4    Hutchinson            
   89    89  Lily Nunvar, 11            18:22.2    Hutchinson            
   90    90  Lela Torola, 10            18:31.8    Dassel-Cokato         
   91    91  Christina Busche, 11       18:52.3    Dassel-Cokato         
   92    92  Gabrielle Pieti, 9         18:53.8    Dassel-Cokato         
   93    93  Mara Peterson, 9           18:54.9    Dassel-Cokato         
   94    94  Maria Contreras, 9         18:55.9    Worthington           
   95    95  Meghan Matt, 11            19:04.8    Mound Westonka        
   96    96  Naomi Johnson, 7           19:06.5    Delano                
   97    97  Ashley Cooper, 12          19:13.6    Mound Westonka        
   98    98  Halle White, 11            19:32.1    Orono                 
   99    99  Cabrini Winkels, 12        19:36.6    Orono                 
  100   100  Teagan Schmidt, 8          19:36.8    Mound Westonka        
  101   101  Brianna Newman, 9          19:41.1    Worthington           
  102   102  Addie Clarke, 12           19:52.7    Mound Westonka 


